
REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(Please Type) 

Date: 9/26/2005 I Docket No.: I mw& :i-z. 
1, Division NamelStaff Name: 1 Division Of Competitive Markets & Enforcemenfflsler 

2. OPR: 

3. OCR: 

Division Of Competitive Markets & Enforcement 

Office Of The General Counsel 

4. Suggested Docket Title: 

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary) 

A. Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company. 

~ ~ ~~ ~~ 

Compliance investigation of Laura Rowe d/b/a Telecom South, PATS Certificate No. 4612, 

B. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for a l l  others. (Match representatives to companies.) 

1. Parties and their representatives (if any): 

I 

2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any): 

6. Check one: 

Documentation is attached. 

Documentation wil l be provided with recommendation. 

L r '  t, - $?, w:.--;; - ? !  ,"' i ? 1. V I  

I 14 SEP262 
PSC\CCA 010-C (Rev. 07/04) 



Division of Corporations Page 1 of 1 - . R  

478 E ALTAMONTE DRIVE ALTAMONTE SPRINGS 
()>I S-!1<41 I - O Y  C i K O I  1’ E-BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY INC MIAMI 

371 1 SHAMROCK ST W APT F226 
22001 LOUDOUN COUNTY PARKWAY ASHBURN 
4100 BARRANCAS AVE PENSACOLA 
16057 TAMPA PALMS BOULEVARD WEST #300 TAMPA 
22001 LOUDOUN COUNTY PARKWAY ASHBURN 

TALLAHASSEE 

DELRAY BCH 
POMPANO BCH 206 N HAGER AVE 

42-40 BELL BOULEVARD BAYSIDE 
606 S MILITARY TRAIL 
1100 SOUTH TAMlAMl TRAIL SARASOTA 
606 S MILITARY TRAIL DEERFIELD BEACH 
8720 HWY 200 SUITE 3 OCALA 
520 NE 82 STREET MIAMI 
351 SO CYPRESS RD , #400 
2412 LOST BALL DR SEBRING 
C/O TELEDYNE TEKMAR COMPANY 
4736 SOCIALVILLE-FOSTERS ROAD MASON 
C/O 1149 SW 27TH AVENUE 

DEERFIELD BCH 

POMPANO BEACH 

LOS ANGELES 
TE LE Dr\ k LEE h4 j\-L-4 E> 

MIAMI 

FL 
FL 
FL 
VA 
FL 
FL 
VA 
FL 
FL 
NY 
FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 
CA 
OH 
FL 

SEMINOLE 
DADE 
LEON 
LEON 
ESCAMBlA 
HILLSBOROUGH 
LEON 
PALM BEACH 
BROWARD 
MULTIPLE 
BROWARD 
SARASOTA 
BROWARD 
MARION 
DADE 
BROWARD 
MULTIPLE 
MULTIPLE 
MULTIPLE 
DADE 



FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
COMPLAINTS QUERY REPORT 

fhmnhssbn 
Date 

Type O n T i m e  Customer Name Case No. Utility Code R e d d  Division 

R C A  

I.ARRV RAKER 335479T TELECOM SOUTH 09/13/2000 GI-08 1, TF678 

Ihtc C'losetl: 04/27/2001 Assigned Analyst: NANCY Closed Analyst: ELLEN PLENDL 

Scrvicc/Rilling: B Savings: 0.00 

Cotit1tg: I3illshorough Customer Phone: 

How Received: PHONE Preliminary Type:HIGH BILLS 

Sent T o  Company: N Apparent Rule Violation: N PSA: OTHER 

I W  A Total Cases: 1 

Total Cases: I 

RCA Total Savings: 0.00 

Total Savings: 0.00 

Dnrrn I 





D~\'lslol\ OF COMPETITI\ E MARhETS d 
STATE OF FLOKlD.4 

COMMISSIONERS. 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ.  CH41RM4b EYFORCEMEYT 
J. TEMYDEAsoK BETH \hi. SALAK 
RUDoLPH "RUDY" BRADLEJ DIRECTOR 

LISA POLAK EDGAR (850) 4 13-6600 

July 29,2005 

Ms. Vickey Rowe 
Telecom South (TF678) 
POBox 16130 
Tampa, FL 33687-61 30 

Dear Ms. Rowe: 

The Regulatory Assessment Fee (R4.F) is due by January 30* of each year for the preceding calendar 
year. For certificate holders, the R4F is owed even if a telecommunications company may not have started 
operations or had any revenues. Since payment has not been made, statutory penalty and interest charges are 
now applicable. If the company owes the minimum, the amount due is $66.00 ($50.00 fee, $12.50 penalty, and 
$3.50 interest). 

Our records show that the 2004 RAF retum notice was mailed on December 10,2004, and a delinquent 
notice was mailed on February 18: 2005. As of this date, our records do not show receipt of the RAF r e m  or 
payment. A copy of the 2004 RAF re" fom is enclosed, If full payment, including penalty and interest 
charges, along with the RAF r e m  form, are not received by August 19, 2005: a docket may be established. 
Your company may be fined or the certificate cancelled if you do not respond. Please note that once a docket 
has been established, just paving the delinquent RAF amount will not prevent the companv's certificate 
from being cancelled. 

If you wish to cancel yow cerhficate voluntarily and leave in good standing with the Commission, your 
company should write a letter requesting cancellation, pay the past due amount in full, complete the 2004 RAF 
rerum fonn, either pay the 2005 RAF or provide a date certain it will be paid, and comply with the requ~ements 
of Rule 25-24.514, Florida Adninjsn-ative Code, copy enclosed. Any unpaid RAFs, including penalty and 
interest charges, are tumed over to coliections. When returning payment and a copy of the completed 2004 
Replatory Assessment Fee r e m  form, please use the enclosed blue envelope, which xd1 insure prompt 
processing. 

If you have any quesnons. please contact me at (850) 41 3-6502. by fax at (850) 41 3-6503. by e-mail at 
p~sler~iz~sc.state.~~ us. or by w-itmg to me at the address beloa 

Slncerelj . 



70 A \  O I D  PEXALT\ AND INTEREST CH4RCES THE REGL L4TOR'I 4SSESS\IE'\T FEE RET1 R h  UCST EE FILED O\ OR BEFORE 01 21 2 w  

Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return 

STATUS: 

Actual Retum 
Estimated Retum 
Amended Retum 

PERIOD COVERED: 
01/01/2004 TO 12/31/2004 

F1 ori da  Public S e n k e  Comm 1 ssj on 
(See Filinp lnsirurtions on Barh of Form) 

TF67 8-04-0-R 
Telecom South 
P. 0. Box 16130 
Tampa, FL 33687-61 30 

(1 s I er) 

Please ComDleie Below I f  Official Mailing Address Has Changed 

FOR PSC t S E  ONLY 
The& 

s 06-03-001 
003001 

E P 
06-03-001 

0040 1 I 
s 1 

Postmark Date 

Initials of Preparer 

(Name of Company) (Address) iCity/Slate) (ZIP) 

LINE 
NO. 
1. 

2. 
3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7 .  

8. 

ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION 

Gross Operating Revenue (Florida) 

Gross Intrastate Revenue 
LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunicatjons Companies* 
(see "2. Fees" on back) 

TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation 
(Line 2 less Line 3) 

Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0.001 5) 

Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

lnterest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

AMOUNT 

$ 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $ 

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE 1SSSO 

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES REPORTED 

9. Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered 
by this Retum 

' These anaunts musi be jntrasute o n h  and n i u t  be verifiable 

1. the undersigned oumeriofficer of the above-named company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above information IS  a true ar 
correct statement. I am aware that pursuant 10 Section 837.06. Florida Statutes. ivhoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the inrent to mislead a public sewant in 1 )  
performance of his official d u v  shall be p u i l P  of a misdemeanor of the second degree. 

ITiile) iDate) (Signature of Company Official) 

Teiephone humber I ! F a x N u m k r i  ! 

(Preparer of Form - Please Print Wame) 
F E I  hc 



25-24.514 Cancellation of a Certificate. 

( I )  The Commission may cancel a company's certificate for any of the following 

(a) Violation of the tenns and conditions under which the authority was originally 

(b) Violation of Commission rules or orders; 
(c) Violation of Florida Statutes; or, 
(d) Failure to provide senrice for a period of six (6) months. 

reasons: 

granted. 

(2) If a certificated company desires to cancel its certificate, it shall request cancellation 
from the Commission in writing and shall provide the following with its request: 

(a) Statement of intent and date to pay Regulatory Assessment Fee. 
(b) Statement of why the certificate is proposed to be cancelled. 

(3) Cancellation of a certificate shall be ordered subject to the holder providing the 
information required by subsection (2). 

Specific Authority 350.127(2), F. S. 
Law Implemented: 350.1 13,350.J 27(J), 364.03,364.285,364.337,364.345, F.S. 
History: New 1/5/87. 



State of Florida 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 0 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 
TALLAHASSEE, FLOFUDA 32399-0850 

-M-E-M-0-R- A-N-D-U-M- 

~~ 

DATE: May 25,2005 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE : 

Paula Isler, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 

Hong Wang, Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services & 
Returned Mail - Telecom South - TF678 

Mail addressed to the organization a t  the address shown below has been returned to the 
Commission by the U.S. Postal Service for the reason indicated on the attached copy of the 
envelope. Staff in the Case Management Review Section has confirmed that the address 
matches that in the Master Commission Directory. Attempts to contact the company by 
telephone and e-mail have been unsuccessful. 

Telecom South 
P. 0. Box 16130 
Tampa, FL 39687-6130 

If you are successful in contacting the company, please furnish current mailing and 
location addresses, as well as any other updated MCD information you obtain. Thank you for 
assisting this division in maintaining current information in the Master Commission Directory. 

LKF/ 
Attachment 



Florida Public Service Commission 
Bureau of Records 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 

I I -1 

Tel ecom South 
P .  0. Box 16130 
Tampa FL 33687-6130 

ft;l1Z130 336aY3lVZ l 5 U 4  3Q 03/15/05 
RETURN T O  SENDER 

BOX CLOSED 
UNABLE T O  FORWARD 
RETURN T O  SENDER 

:TELECOM SOUTH 



STATE OF FLORIDA 
COMMISSIONERS 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ. CHAIRMAN 
J TERRY DEASON 

CHARLES M. DAVIDSON 
LISA POLAK EDGAR- ; 

RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY 

1 -  jlt,!L $r>\/l-:: 
# I  - 1 )  i 2 -  -, 

GENERAL COUNSEL - 

RICHARD D. MELSON 
(850) 413-6248 

: : 
February 18,2005 

TF678-04-0-D 
Telecom South 
P. 0. Box 16130 
Tampa, FL 33687-6130 

Dear Certificate Holder: 

The Division of the Commission's Clerk and Administrative Services has forwarded your account to our ofice to 
address the nonpayment of the Regulatory Assessment Fees (MIS) required by Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 
254,0161, Florida Administrative Code, for the year2004, which was due January 31, 2005. The RAFs return form was 
mailed to you on December 15,2004, and to date, Commission records reflect that payment has not been received. 

According to Florida Law, you are required to add interest charges at 12% per annum, and a 5% penalty for 
each 30-day period or fraction thereof, beyond the due date, up to a maximum of 25% in addition to the delinquent 
amount due. In addition, pursuant to Section 364.285, Florida Statutes, the Commission is authorized to impose upon any 
entity subject to its jurisdiction a penalty of not more than $25,000 for each offense, if such entity is found to have refused 
to comply with or to have willfully violated any 1awfi.d rule or order of the Commission, or any provision of Chapter 364. 

Utilities are charged nith knowledge of our rules and statutes. Moreover, it is general Commission practice that all 
utilities that apply for ceitificate receive a copy of all applicable rules. Further, in accordance with Section 364.335, Florida 
Statutes, as part of the application process, utilities provide an affidavit indicating that they have read and understood the 
applicable rules. 

If you wish to request another form, please contact David Brown or  Valorie Moore at the number below. 
The payment should be identified with the company code and the conlpany's name. Failure to provide payment within 15 
days of this notice will result in the establishment of a docket to address your failure to return the RAFs form and pay 
RAFs in accordance with Section 364.336, Florida Statutes. and Rule 254.0161, Florida Adrmnistrative Code. As 
specified above, pursuant to Section 364.285, Florida Statutes, the Commission may impose a fine or cancel your certificate. 
Therefore, it is mportant that you address t h ~ s  matter now. 

If you have paid your fees, please provide us with your check number and the date that it was paid. 

Should you have any questions concerning t h ~ s  letter please contact David Brown at (850) 413-6267 or Valorie Moore at 
413-6275 or via Internet e-nxil at dbrown@psc.state.fl.us. or vmoore@psc.state.fl.us. 

Smcerely. 

wo 
Richard D. Melson 
General Counsel 

cc: David Brown. Bureau of Adnlinistrative SemicesEiscal Services Section 
Valorie Moore. Bureau of Administrahve SenlicesEiscal Seivices Section 

CIPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CEYTER 2540 SHllRlARD O A K  BOL[LE\'ARD 0 TALLAHASSEE. FL 32399-0850 
A n  Affirmative Action 1 Equal Oplmrtunih, Employer 

I'SC Website: http:i/wnr .floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: conuct@psc.state.fl.us 
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rn Telecom South 

; TELECOM SOUTH 
BOX CLOSED 

UNABLE TO FORWARD 
RETURN TO SEWER 



Complete N a m e :  L h u r i  ROW€ 6/b/.z Tsiecon South 

Assessment 

RAF 

Penalty 

Interest 

Extension Fee 

Total 

Mailing Name: Telecom South 
Company Code: TFO'iE FEID Number: 59-3420380 

Due Paid owe 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2004 THROUGH 12/31/2004 

Reg. Date: 06/01/1996 
Service : PAT - Pay Telephone 
Received : No RAF Form 

Inactive Date: 

Status: Pending 

Amended : No Extension: No 
Frozen: No Comments : No 
Payment Count: 0 Payments Made to Date 
Operating Rev: $0.00 Interstate Rev: 
RAF Rate: Net RAF Due: 

I 

$0.00 
$0.00 

LAUW: ROWE D/B/A TELECOM SOUTH ( ~ ~ € 7 8 )  

Industry: ?elecommunications, Service provided: PAT 
Company type: Pay Telephone Companies 
Regulation date: 06/01/1996, Inactive date: 
Certificate number: 4612, County: 
Company liaison: Vickey R o w e  
Mailing address: Lccat ion address : 
P. 0. Box 16130 
Tampa, FL 3 3 6 6 7 - 6 1 3 C  

E-mail address: 
Web site: 
Phone number: ( 8 1 3 )  5 5 2 - 3 7 8 5  

Fax number: 
P e r i o d  covered: C 1 / 0 1 / 2 O c ~  thrcuch : ~ / s I / ~ o o L .  
Operet inc F E Y  : $ C , ,  G C  G r o s s  iEcrastate  re:.^: 

Locilments: D e 1 i n ~ e r . r  l e c t e r  meilet CT. C , i / i ~ / S c 0 5  
F,LJ fC-T,  TEilec Or. I ; / C 3 / ; c G L  
-.- - 
..,&.: : o m  maiiel GZ ; ; / G > ~ Z G G L  



Company Code: 
Complete Name: 
Mailing Name: 
Certificate No(s): 
Status: 
Regulation Date: 
Bankruptc : 

Title: 
Mailing Address: 

Company l iaison #1: 

Physical Location: 

Phone: 
Fax: 

Related Dockets: 

960337-TC 

MCD Company Information for TF678 

Printed on 07/14/2005 at 11:42:39 by PJI 

TF678 
Laura Rowe d/b/a Telecom South 
Telecom South 
4612 
Active 
06/01/1996 
No 
Vickey Rowe 

P. 0. Box 16130 

Tampa, FL 33687-6130 

(813) 972-3785 

Application for certificate to provide pay telephone service by 
Laura Rowe d/b/a Telecom South. 

1 5  


